THE SHOPS AT SKYVIEW Perform Properties

FORMERLY SHOPCORE PROPERTIES | ROIC

Property Details Tenant Mix

OwnedGLA Availability skyFOODS e gE('J dl> SEPHORA
558,681 SF 2 Suites | 17,522 SF Foot Locker

Parking Spaces

2,577

Overview

« Dominant multi-level urban retail
shopping center located in the heart of
Flushing, Queens, NY, one of the most
densely populated neighborhoods in the
country : £ b SR N

. . SN U e S AN S

+ Mixed-use development includes 1,200 R S D y i“_’“"A 5
apartments and 50,000 SF of medical P, o . w

office with a daytime population of A 8-\ e,

652,000 within 3-miles

+ Well-located at the intersection of
Roosevelt Avenue and College Point
Blvd, adjacent to the Van Wyck
Expressway with traffic counts over
300,000 VPD
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THE SHOPS AT SKYVIEW

Source: Advan, 2024.

Demographics

Households  Avg. HH Income Med. HH Income

Population Daytime Population

1 MILE
3 MILES
5 MILES

92,564
769,763
1,672,219

84,439
652,226
1,441,493

32,858
266,688
590,780

$68,661
$96,368
$100,157

$50,791
$75,290
$79,752
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Market Aerial

THE SHOPS AT SKYVIEW
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East BUildil‘lg - Level 6 Suite Tenant GLA (SF)
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West Building - Levels1/3/5 Suite Tenant GLA (SF)
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THE SHOPS AT SKYVIEW

Get in Touch with Us

Leasing

Brian McAluney
29-205-4317
bmcaluney@performproperties.com

Pop-up &
Short-term Leasing

MyShop by ShopCore
929-205-4880
myshop@shopcore.com

Property Management

Ryan Fitzgerald
71 1344

rfitzgerald@performproperties.com
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This document is for general information purposes only. Any and all features, matters and other information depicted hereon or contained herein are for illustrative marketing purposes only, are subject to
modification without notice, are not intended to be relied upon by any party and are not intended to constitute representations or warranties as to any matter, including ownership of the real property
depicted hereon or any part thereof, the size and nature of improvements (or that any improvements will be constructed or will continue to exist as depicted), or the identity or nature of any occupants

thereof.

Learn more about The Shops At Skyview at shopcore.com/property/the-shops-at-skyview n
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